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WINNER

Rachel Alexandra, b. f.
Big Brown, b. .
Curlin, ch. c.
Bernardini, b. c.

Afleet Alex, b. c.
Smarty Jones, ch. c.
Funny Cide, ch. g.

War Emblem, dkb/br. c.
Point Given, ch. c.

Red Bullet, ch. c.
Charismatic, ch. c.
Real Quiet, b. c.

Silver Charm, gr/ro. c.
Louis Quatorze, b. c.
Timber Country, ch. c.
Tabasco Cat, ch. c.
Prairie Bayou, ch. g.
Pine Bluff, b. c.
Hansel, b. c.

Summer Squall, b. c.
Sunday Silence, dkby/br. c.
Risen Star, dkb/br. c.
Alysheba, b. c.

Snow Chief, dkbr/br. c.
Tank’s Prospect, b. c.
Gate Dancer, b. c.
Deputed Testamony, b. c.
Aloma’s Ruler, dkb/br. c.
Pleasant Colony, dkb/br. c.
Codex, ch. c.
Spectacular Bid, gr. c.
Affirmed, ch. c.
Seattle Slew, dkb/br. c.
Elocutionist, b. c.
Master Derby, ch. c.
Little Current, ch. c.
Secretariat, ch. c.
Bee Bee Bee, dkb/br. ¢
Canonero II, b. c.
Personality, b. c.
Majestic Prince, ch. c.
Forward Pass, b. c.
Damascus, b. c.

Kauai King, dkb/br. c.
Tom Rolfe, b. c.
Northern Dancer, b. c.
Candy Spots, ch. c.
Greek Money, ch. c.
Carry Back, br. c.

Bally Ache, b. c.

Royal Orbit, ch. c.

Tim Tam, dk. b. c.

Bold Ruler, dk. b. c.
Fabius, br. c.

Nashua, b. c.

Hasty Road, dk. b. c.
Native Dancer, gr. .
Blue Man, b. c.

Bold, b. c.

Hill Prince, b. c.

Capot, br. c.

Citation, b. c.
Faultless, br. c.
Assault, ch. c.
Polynesian, br. c.
Pensive, ch. c.

Count Fleet, br. c.
Alsab, b. c.

Medaglia d’Oro
Boundary
Smart Strike
AP. Indy
Northern Afleet
Elusive Quality
Distorted Humor
Our Emblem
Thunder Guich
Unbridled
Summer Squall
Quiet American
Silver Buck
Sovereign Dancer
Woodman
Storm Cat
Little Missouri
Danzig
Woodman
Storm Bird
Halo
Secretariat
Alydar
Reflected Glory
Mr. Prospector
Sovereign Dancer
Traffic Cop

Iron Ruler

His Majesty
Arts and Letters
Bold Bidder
Exclusive Native
Bold Reasoning
Gallant Romeo
Dust Commander
Sea-Bird

Bold Ruler
Better Bee
Pretendre

Hail to Reason
Raise a Native
On-and-On
Sword Dancer
Native Dancer
Ribot

Nearctic
Nigromante
Greek Song
Saggy
Ballydam

Royal Charger
Tom Fool
Nasrullah
Citation
Nasrullah
Roman
Polynesian
Blue Swords
By Jimminy
Princequillo
Menow

Bull Lea

Bull Lea

Bold Venture
Unbreakable
Hyperion
Reigh Count
Good Goods

BREEDER

Dolphus C. Morrison (Ky.)
Monticule (Ky.)

Fares Farm (Ky.)

Darley (Ky.)

John Martin Silvertand (Fla.)
Someday Farm (Pa.)
WinStar Farm (N.Y.)

C. Nuckols Jr. & Sons (Ky.)
The Thoroughbred Corp. (Ky.)
Adena Springs (Ky.)

W.S. Farish & Parrish Hill (Ky.)
Little Hill Farm (Ky.)

Mary Lou Wootton (Fla.)
Georgia E. Hofmann (Ky.)
David Jamison (Ky.)

D. Reynolds & Overbrook (Ky.)
Loblolly Stable (Ky.)

Loblolly Stable (Ky.)

Marvin Little Jr. (Va.)

W.S. Farish & W.S. Kilroy (Ky.)
0Oak Cliff Thoroughbreds (Ky.)
A.B. Hancock Ill & L. Peters (Ky.)
Preston Madden (Ky.)

Blue Diamond Ranch (Calif.)
Edward A. Seltzer (Ky.)
William R. Davis (Fla.)
Bonita Farm (Md.)

Silk Willoughby Farm (Fla.)
Thomas Mellon Evans (Va.)
Tartan Farms (Fla.)

Mmes. Jason & Gilmore (Ky.)
Harbor View Farm (Fla.)

Ben S. Castleman (Ky.)

Pin Oak Stud (Ky.)

R.E. Lehmann (Ky.)

John W. Galbreath (Ky.)
Meadow Stud (Va.)

W.S. Miller (Md.)

E.B. Benjamin (Ky.)
Bieber-Jacobs Stable (Ky.)
Leslie Combs Il (Ky.)
Calumet Farm (Ky.)

Mrs. Thomas Bancroft (Ky.)
Pine Brook Farm (Md.)
Raymond Guest (Ky.)

E.P. Taylor (Can.)

Rex Ellsworth (Calif.)
Renappi Corp. (Va.)

J.A. Price (Fla.)

Gaines Brothers (Ky.)

Louis B. Mayer (Ky.)
Calumet Farm (Ky.)
Wheatley Stable (Ky.)
Calumet Farm

Belair Stud

Clifford Mooers

A.G. Vanderbilt

A.T. Simmons

Brookmeade Stable

C.T. Chenery

Greentree Stud, Inc.
Calumet Farm

Calumet Farm

King Ranch

Elmendorf Farm

Calumet Farm

Mrs. John D. Hertz

Thomas Piatt

Stonestreet Stables and Harold McCormick

IEAH Stables and Paul Pompa Jr.

Stonestreet, Padua, Bolton, & Midnight Cry

Darley Stable

Cash is King Stable
Someday Farm
Sackatoga Stable

The Thoroughbred Corp.
The Thoroughbred Corp.
Stronach Stable

Robert & Beverly Lewis
Mike Pegram

Robert & Beverly Lewis
Condren-Hofmann-Cornacchia
Overbrook-Gainesway-R. & B. Lewis
D. Reynolds & W.T. Young
Loblolly Stable

Loblolly Stable

Lazy Lane Farms
Dogwood Stable
Gaillard-Hancock-Whittingham
Louis Roussel lll & Ron Lamarque
Dorothy & Pamela Scharbauer
Carl Grinstead & Ben Rochelle
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene Klein
Kenneth Opstein

Francis P. Sears

Nathan Scherr

Buckland Farm

Tartan Stable
Hawksworth Farm
Harbor View Farm

Karen L. Taylor

E.C. Cashman

Golden Chance Farm
Darby Dan Farm
Meadow Stable

W.S. Farish IIl

Edgar Caibett

Mrs. Ethel D. Jacobs
Frank McMahon
Calumet Farm

Mrs. Thomas Bancroft
Michael J. Ford
Powhatan Stable
Windfields Farm

Rex Ellsworth
Brandywine Stable

Mrs. J.A. Price

Turfland

J. Braunstein Estate
Calumet Farm

Wheatley Stable
Calumet Farm

Belair Stud

Hasty House Farm

A.G. Vanderbilt

White Oak Stable
Brookmeade Stable

C.T. Chenery

Greentree Stable
Calumet Farm

Calumet Farm

King Ranch

Mrs. PA.B. Widener
Calumet Farm

Mrs. John D. Hertz

Mrs. Al Sabath

TRAINER

Steve Asmussen
Richard Dutrow Jr.
Steve Asmussen
Tom Albertrani
Tim Ritchey

John Servis
Barclay Tagg

Bob Baffert

Boh Baffert

Joe Orseno

D. Wayne Lukas
Bob Baffert

Bob Baffert
Nicholas P. Zito

D. Wayne Lukas
D. Wayne Lukas
Thomas Bohannan
Thomas Bohannan
Frank L. Brothers
Neil J. Howard
Charles Whittingham
Louie J. Roussel IIf
Jack Van Berg
Melvin F. Stute

D. Wayne Lukas
Jack Van Berg
William J. Boniface
John J. Lenzini Jr.
John P. Campo

D. Wayne Lukas
Grover G. Delp
Lazaro Barrera
W.H. Turner Jr.
Paul T. Adwell

W. E. Adams

Lou Rondinello
Lucien Laurin
D.W. Carroll

Juan Arias

John W. Jacobs
John Longden
Henry Forrest

FY. Whiteley Jr.
Henry Forrest

FY. Whiteley Jr.
Horatio Luro

M.A. Tenney

V.W. Raines

J.A. Price

H.J. Pitt

Reggie Cornell
H.A. Jones

James Fitzsimmons
H.A. Jones

James Fitzsimmons
Harry Trotsek

W.C. Winfrey

W.C. Stephens
PM. Burch

J.H. Hayes

J.M. Gaver

H.A. Jones

H.A. Jones

Max Hirsch

Morris Dixon

B.A. Jones

G.D. Cameron
August Swenke

C. Borel

K. Desormeaux
R. Albarado
J. Castellano
J. Rose

S. Elliott

J. Santos

V. Espinoza
G. Stevens

J. Bailey

C. Antley

K. Desormeaux
G. Stevens

P. Day

P. Day

P. Day

M. Smith

C. McCarron
J. Bailey

P. Day
P.Valenzuela
E. Delahoussaye
C. McCarron
A. Solis

P. Day

A. Cordero Jr.
D. Miller Jr.
J. Kaenel

J. Velasquez
A. Cordero Jr.
R. Franklin

S. Cauthen

J. Cruguet

J. Lively

D. McHargue
M. Rivera

R. Turcotte

E. Nelson

G. Avila

E. Belmonte
W. Hartack

1. Valenzuela
W. Shoemaker
D. Brumfield
R. Turcotte
W. Hartack
W. Shoemaker
J. Rotz

J. Sellers

R. Ussery

W. Harmatz

1. Valenzuela
E. Arcaro

W. Hartack
E. Arcaro

J. Adams

E. Guerin

C. McCreary
E. Arcaro

E. Arcaro

T. Atkinson

E. Arcaro

D. Dodson

W. Mehrtens
W. D. Wright
C. McCreary
J. Longden
B. James
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Mine That Bird
Macho Again
Street Sense
Sweetnorthernsaint
Scrappy T
Rock Hard Ten
Midway Road
Magic Weisner
AP Valentine
Fusaichi Pegasus
Menifee
Victory Gallop
Free House
Skip Away
Oliver’s Twist
Go for Gin
Cherokee Run
Alydeed
Corporate Report
Unbridled

Easy Goer
Brian’s Time
Bet Twice
Ferdinand
Chief’s Crown
Play On

Desert Wine
Linkage

Bold Ego
Genuine Risk
Golden Act
Alydar

Iron Constitution
Play the Red
Foolish Pleasure
Neapolitan Way
Sham

No Le Hace
Eastern Fleet
My Dad George
Arts and Letters
QOut of the Way
In Reality
Stupendous
Dapper Dan
The Scoundrel
Chateaugay
Ridan
Globemaster
Victoria Park
Sword Dancer
Lincoln Road
Iron Liege
Needles
Saratoga
Correlation
Jamie K.
Jampol
Counterpoint
Middleground
Palestinian
Vulcan's Forge
On Trust

Lord Boswell
Hoop, Jr.
Platter

Blue Swords

Musket Man
Icabad Crane
Hard Spun
Hemingway’s Key
Giacomo
Eddington
Scrimshaw
Proud Citizen
Congaree
Impeachment
Badge

Classic Cat
Captain Bodgit
Editor’s Note
Thunder Guich
Concern

El Bakan
Casual Lies
Mane Minister
Mister Frisky
Rock Point
Winning Colors
Cryptoclearance
Broad Brush
Eternal Prince
Fight Over
High Honors
Cut Away
Paristo
Colonel Moran
Screen King
Believe It

Run Dusty Run
Bold Forbes
Diabolo
Cannonade
Our Native
Key to the Mint
Jim French
Silent Screen
Jay Ray
Nodouble
Proud Clarion
Amberoid

Hail to All

Hill Rise
Never Bend
Roman Line
Crozier

Celtic Ash
Dunce

Gone Fishin’
Inside Tract
No Regrets
Traffic Judge
Hasseyampa
Royal Bay Gem
One Count
Alerted

Dooly

Noble Impulse
Bovard
Phalanx
Hampden
Darby Dieppe
Stir Up
Vincentive

Dead-heat: Requested and Sun Again
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12.90
*3.30
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*1.90
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*2.30
6.20
8.40
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3.10
8.50
*1.90
3.60
*2.20
*3.50
9.10
2.40
2.10
6.80
*2.00
2.60
4.70
4.80
14.50
6.90
*1.50
2.70
*0.10
*0.50
*0.40
10.10
23.40
13.10
*0.30
18.70
*3.40
4.50
*0.60
*1.10
*1.80
*1.00
3.60
2.10
*1.50
10.90
*1.00
1.70
6.60
*1.10
1.40
2.50
*0.30
5.00
*0.20
*1.60
410
*0.70
2.50
*0.10
4.20
*1.40
12.00
*1.65
*0.15
*2.05

$660,000
$600,000
600,000
600,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
650,000
488,150
458,120
446,810
447,720
471,835
484,120
432,770
445900
438,230
413,700
421,100
411,900
423,200
243,600
251,200
209,900
200,800
180,600
165,300
136,200
138,600
129,700
158,100
156,500
129,900
135,300
137,400
151,300
129,500
142,700
141,500
129,000
128,100
124,200
127,500
135,800
126,200
121,000
136,200
97,900
65,250
84,250
67,550
91,600
65,200
86,135
83,110
56,115
79,985
91,870
98,005
96,620
66,170
60,075
43,190
58,175
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YEAR | WINNER SIRE BREEDER OWNER

1941 | Whirlaway, ch. c. Blenheim Il Calumet Farm Calumet Farm
1940 = Bimelech, b. c. Black Toney Idle Hour Stock Farm E.R. Bradley
1939 | Challedon, b. c. Challenger Il Branncastle Farm W.L. Brann

1938 = Dauber, ch.c. Pennant C.V. Whitney Foxcatcher Farms
1937 = War Admiral, br.c. Man o’ War S.D. Riddle Glen Riddle Farm
1936 = Bold Venture, ch. c. St. Germans Morton Schwartz Morton Schwartz
1935 = Omaha, ch. c. Gallant Fox Belair Stud Belair Stud

1934 High Quest, b. c. Sir Gallahad Ill Marshall Field Brookmeade Stable
1933 | Head Play, ch. c. My Play R.L. Baker Mrs. S.B. Mason
1932 Burgoo King, b. c. Bubbling Over H.N. Davis & Idle Hour E.R. Bradley
1931 = Mate, ch.c. Prince Pal A.C. Bostwick A.C. Bostwick
1930 = Gallant Fox, b. c. Sir Gallahad Il Belair Stud Belair Stud

1929 | Dr. Freeland, ch. c. Light Brigade W.J. Salmon W.J. Salmon
1928  Victorian, b. c. Whisk Broom Il H.P. Whitney H.P. Whitney
1927 | Bostonian, blk. c. Broomstick H.P. Whitney H.P. Whitney
1926  Display, b. c. Fair Play W.J. Salmon W.J. Salmon
1925 = Conventry, blk. c. Negofol E.F. Simms G.A. Cochran
1924 = Nellie Morse, b. f. Luke McLuke Keene and Cleveland H.C. Fisher

1923 | Vigil, ch. c. Jim Gaffney A.B. Hancock Sr. W.J. Salmon
1922  Pillory, ch. c. Olambala R.T. Wilson Jr. R.T. Wilson Jr.
1921 | Broomspun, b. c. Broomstick H.P. Whitney H.P. Whitney
1920 = Man o’ War, ch. c. Fair Play August Belmont I Glen Riddle Farm
1919 | Sir Barton, ch. c. Star Shoot J. Madden and V. Gooch JK.L. Ross

1918 = War Cloud, b. c. Polymelus J.B. Joel (England) AK. Macomber
1918 = Jack Hare, Jr., b. c. Marathon W.E. Walsh W.E. Applegate
1917 = Kalitan, b. c. Rey Hindoo Lawrence and Comstock E.R. Bradley
1916 = Damrosch, br. c. Rock Sand August Belmont I J.K.L.Ross

1915 = Rhine Maiden, b. f. Watercress J.B.A. Haggin E.F. Whitney
1914 ' Holiday, b. g. Broomstick H.P. Whitney Mrs. A. Barklie
1913~ Buskin, b. g. Hamburg H.P. Whitney John Whalen
1912 | Colonel Holloway, br. c. Ethelbert Cateshy Woodford Beverwyck Stable
1911 Watervale, b. c. Watercress August Belmont Il August Belmont I
1910 = Layminster, ch. g. Matchless E.B. Cassatt E.B. Cassatt
1909  Effendi, br. c. Previous C.H. Mackay W.T. Ryan

1908 = Royal Tourist, b. c. Sandringham H.P. Whitney H.P. Whitney
1907 = Don Enrique, b. g. Hastings August Belmont Il August Belmont Il
1906 = Whimsical, ch. f. Orlando Raceland Stud T.J. Gaynor

1905 = Cairngorm, b. c. Star Ruby J.B.A. Haggin Sydney Paget
1904 = Bryn Mawr, br. c. Atheling Goughacres Stud Goughacres Stable
1903 = Flocarline, ch. f. St. Florian C.F. McMeekin M.H. Tichenor
1902 | Old England, b. c. Goldfinch J.B.A. Haggin G.B. Morris

1901 = The Parader, b. c. Longstreet Belle Meade Stud R.T. Wison Jr.
1900 | Hindus, b. c. Volante Bashford Manor Stud George J. Long
1899 | Half Time, ch. c. Hanover W. Showalter P.J. Dwyer

1898 | Sly Fox, ch.c. Silver Fox Bowlingbrook Stud C.F. Dwyer

1897 = Paul Kauvar, b. c. Pirate of Penzance = McGrathiana Stud T.P. Hayes

1896 = Margrave, ch. c. St. Blaise August Belmont I August Belmont Il
1895 = Belmar, gr.c. Belvidere Preakness Stud Preakness Stable
1894 | Assignee, ch. c. Spendthrift R.T. Holloway J.R. and F.P. Keene
1890 = Montague, ch. h.,5 Mortemer A.J. Cassatt Preakness Stable
1889 ' Buddhist, b. c. Hindoo Clay and Woodford S.S. Brown

1888 = Refund, ch.c. Sensation R.W. Walden R.W. Walden
1887 | Dunboyne, b. c. Uncas W. Jennings W. Jennings
1886  The Bard, b.c. Longfellow Charles Reed A. J. Cassatt
1885 | Tecumseh, b. c. Attila Mrs. Harriet Brown W. Donohue
1884 = Knight of Ellerslie, ch.c. ~ Eolus R.J. Hancock T.W. Doswell
1883 | Jacobus, b. c. The lll-Used August Belmont | J.E. Kelly

1882 = Vanguard, b. c. Virgil M.H. Sanford G.L. Lorillard
1881 | Saunterer, ch. c. Leamington Aristides Welch G.L. Lorillard
1880 = Grenada, b. c. King Alfonso A.J. Alexander G.L. Lorillard
1879 | Harold, ch. c. Leamington Aristides Welch G.L. Lorillard
1878 = Duke of Magenta, b. c. Lexington A.J. Alexander G.L. Lorillard
1877 | Cloverbrook, ch. c. Vauxhall E.A. Clabaugh E.A. Clabaugh
1876 = Shirley, b. g. Lexington A.J. Alexander Pierre Lorillard
1875 | Tom Ochiltree, b. c. Lexington A.J. Alexander J.F. Chamberlain
1874 = Culpepper, b. c. Revolver D.J. Crouse Hugh Gaffney
1873 | Survivor, b. c. Vandal John M. Clay J.F. Chamberlain

Triple Crown winners in bold face. Odds from 1873-1912 reflect bookmaking odds or auction pools. *Favorites

TRAINER

B.A. Jones

W.J. Hurley

L.J. Schaefer
R.E. Handlen
George Conway
Max Hirsch
James Fitzsimmons
R.A. Smith

T.P. Hayes

H.J. Thompson
J.W. Healey
James Fitzsimmons
T.J. Healey
James Rowe Jr.
Fred Hopkins
T.J. Healey
Wm. Duke

AB. Gordon
T.J. Healey

T.J. Healey
James Rowe Sr.
Louis Feustel
H.G. Bedwell
W.B. Jennings
F.D. Weir

W.J. Hurley
A.G. Weston
Frank Devers
J.S. Healy

John Whalen

D. Woodford
John Whalen
J.S. Healy

F.C. Frishie

A.J. Joyner
John Whalen
T.J. Gaynor

A.J. Joyner
W.F. Presgrave
H.C. Riddle

G.B. Morris

T.J. Healey

J.H. Morris
Frank McCabe
H. Campbell
T.P. Hayes
Byron McClelland
E. Feakes

Wm. Lakeland
E. Feakes

J. Rogers

R.W. Walden
W. Jennings
John Huggins
Charles Littlefield
T.B. Doswell

R. Dwyer

R.W. Walden
R.W. Walden
R.W. Walden
R.W. Walden
R.W. Walden
Jeter Walden
Wm. Brown
R.W. Walden
Hugh Gaffney
A.D. Pryor

JOCKEY

E. Arcaro
FA. Smith
G. Seabo

M. Peters

C. Kurtsinger
G. Woolf

W. Saunders
R. Jones

C. Kurtsinger
E. James

G. Ellis

E. Sande

L. Schaefer
R. Workman
A. Abel

J. Maiben
C. Kummer
J. Merimee
B. Marinelli
L. Morris

F. Coltiletti
C. Kummer
J. Loftus

J. Loftus

C. Peak

E. Haynes
L. McAtee
D. Hoffman
A. Schuttinger
J. Butwell
C. Turner

E. Dugan

R. Estep

W. Doyle

E. Dugan

G. Mountain
W. Miller

W. Davis

E. Hildebrand
W. Gannon
L. Jackson
Landry

H. Spencer
R. Clawson
W. Simms
Thorpe

H. Griffin

F. Taral

F. Taral

W. Martin
W. Anderson
F. Littlefield
W. Donohue
S. Fisher

J. McLaughlin
S. Fisher

G. Barbee

T. Costello
T. Costello
L. Hughes
L. Hughes
C. Holloway
C. Holloway
G. Barhee

L. Hughes
M. Donohue
G. Barbee

MRGN | SECOND

5%
3
1%
7
hd
ns

ns

hd

hd

BN W =W 0WW TN =

SN BENND 2NN

King Cole
Mioland
Gilded Knight
Cravat
Pompoon
Granville
Firethorn
Cavalcade
Ladysman
Tick On
Twenty Grand
Crack Brigade
Minotaur

Toro

Sir Harry
Blondin
Backbone
Transmute
General Thatcher
Hea

Polly Ann
Upset

Eternal

Sunny Slope
The Porter
AI'M. Dick
Greenwood
Half Rock
Brave Cunarder
Kleburne
Bwana Tumbo
Zeus
Dalhousie
Fashion Plate
Live Wire
Ethon

Content
Kiamesha
Wotan
Mackey Dwyer
Maj. Daingerfield
Sadie S.
Sarmatian
Filigrane

The Huguenot
Elkins
Hamilton Il
April Fool
Potentate
Philosophy
Japhet

Judge Murray
Mahoney
Eurus
Wickham
Welcher
Parnell

Heck
Compensation
Oden

Jericho
Bayard
Bombast
Rappahannock
Viator

King Amadeus
John Boulger

THIRD

Our Boots
Gallahadion
Volitant
Menow
Flying Scot
Jean Bart
Psychic Bid
Discovery
Utopian
Boatswain
Ladder
Snowflake
African
Solace
Whiskery
Mars
Almadel
Mad Play
Rialto

June Grass
Jeg

Wildair
Sweep On
Lanius

Kate Bright
Kentucky Boy
Achievement
Runes
Defendum
Barnegat
Tipsand
The Nigger
Sager
Hilltop
Robert Cooper
Zambesi
Larabie

Coy Maid
Dolly Spanker
Rightful
Namtor

Dr. Barlow
Ten Candles
Lackland
Nuto

On Deck
Intermission
Sue Kittie
Ed Kearney
Barrister

Glendale
Raymond
Elkwood
John C.

Col. Watson
Baltic
Emily F.
Rochester
Albert
Lucifer
Algerine
Bay Final
Scratch
Artist

WI
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
121
114
114
114
126
126
17
115
116
115
104
108
17
107
12
84
116
12
107
108
114
108
13
115
118
110
104
120
108
115
115
122
103
118
18
18
118
18
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
107
110
110
110

TIME
1:58%
1:58%
1:59%
1:59%
1:58%
1:59
1:58%
1:58%
2:02
1:59%
1:59
2:00%
2:01%
2:00%
2:01%
1:59%
1:59
1:57%
1:53%
1:51%
1:54%
1:51%
1:53
1:53%
1:53%
1:54%
1:54%
1:58
1:53%
1:53%
1:56%
1:51
1:40%
1:39%
1:46%
1:45%
1:45
1:45%
1:44%
1:44%
1:45%
1:47%
1:48%
1:47
1:49%
1:51%
1:51
1:50%
1:47%
2:36%
217%
2:49
2:39%
2:45
2:49
2:39%
2:42%
2:44%
2:40%
2:40%
2:40%
2:41%
2:45%
2:44%
2:43)%
2:56%
2:43

TRACK | 0DDS T0 $1

Good
Fast
Muddy
Sloppy
Good
Fast
Fast
Fast
Slow
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Good
Fast
Fast
Sloppy
Fast
Fast
Slow
Fast
Fast
Good
Good
Slow
Fast
Muddy
Fast
Fast
Slow
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Slow
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Heavy
Heavy
Fast
Fast
Fast
Sloppy
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Fast
Heavy
Fast
Good
Heavy
Fast
Good
Good
Good
Good
Fast
Good
Good
Good
Slow
Muddy
Slow

*1.15
*0.90
6.20
*1.50
*0.35
*1.85
*0.95
*0.45
*1.80
3.25
410
*1.00
*3.85
9.35
3.00
19.35
21.80
12.10
4.50
11.15
*1.00
*0.80
*1.40
*0.90
*1.70
9.60
6.45
5.95
4.25
*1.40
*2-1
*6-5
8-1
20-1
*2-1
15-1
*8-5
*9-5
*3-2
8-1
*9-5
*20-9
15-1
11
12-5
6-1
*5-4
31

41
*5-4
*5.75-5
22.75-5
41
26.40-5
*7.75-5
*8.45-5
*6.00-5
*6.06-5
*2-1
*7-10
*1-6
*2-5
*2-1
8-1
11-1

MONEY
49,365
53,230
53,710
51,875
45,600
27,325
25,325
25,175
26,850
50,375
48,225
51,925
52,325
60,000
53,100
53,625
52,700
54,000
52,000
51,000
43,000
23,000
24,500
12,250
11,250

4,800
1,380
1,275
1,355
1,670
1,450
2,700
2,800
2,725
2,455
2,260
2,355
2,200
2,355
1,875
2,240
1,605
1,900
1,580
1,500
1,420
1,350
1,350
1,830
1,185
1,130
1,185
1,675
1,525
2,160
1,905
1,635
1,250
1,950
2,000
2,550
2,100
1,650
1,950
1,950
1,900
1,850
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